DualPak 6900 Series Booster System
DualPak Series 6900
FILE NO: 62.11
DATE: Feb. 15, 1999
SUPERSEDES: 62.11
DATE: Sept. 28, 1995
Armstrong proudly presents the Series 6900
DualPak Booster. Offering the highest

6921 – 3x3x6
6922 – 3x3x8
Model Designation
69 1 2–100–10–50
DualPak DualPak PUMP SIZE SYSTEM MOTOR PUMP
SERIES CONFIGURATION (1) 3x3x6 CAPACITY (HP) BOOST
DESIGNATION (0)–econo OR (GPM) PRESSURE
(1)–edition (2) 3x3x8 (PSI)
(2)–ultra
DualPak 6900 EDITION SERIES
DualPak 6900 ULTRA SERIES
Typical Applications
■ Hotels, Large Motels, Resorts
■ Condominiums, Apartments
■ Schools and Small Office Buildings
■ Retirement Homes & Hospitals
1 – dualArm PUMP
2 – MAIN PRV
3 – DUAL PUMP CONTROLLER
4 – TEMPERATURE PROBE
5 – SOLENOID VALVE
6 – BASE & PANEL SUPPORT
7 – GAUGES
1 – dualArm PUMP
2 – MAIN PRV
3 – DUAL PUMP CONTROLLER
4 – TEMPERATURE PROBE
5 – SOLENOID VALVE
6 – BASE & PANEL SUPPORT
7 – GAUGES
8 – BY-PASS SPOOL
9 – ISOLATION BUTTERFLY VALVES
– BY-PASS ISOLATION BALL VALVE10
1 – dualArm PUMP
2 – MAIN PRV
3 – DUAL PUMP CONTROLLER
4 – TEMPERATURE PROBE
5 – SOLENOID VALVE
6 – BASE & PANEL SUPPORT
7 – GAUGES
8 – BY-PASS SPOOL
9 – ISOLATION BUTTERFLY VALVES
– BY-PASS ISOLATION BALL VALVE
– 1.5” BY-PASS PILOT OPERATED PRV
10
11
ALPAK
Step 1: Pressure Calculation
This calculation will determine pump pressure required. A negative
value in step F indicates that a booster pump is not required.
Feet PSI
A. STATIC HEAD  (BUILDING HEIGHT)
PSI = Feet x 0.431
B. FRICTION HEAD  (FRICTION LOSS)
(Estimated at 10% of static head)
C. HIGHEST OUTLET PRESSURE REQUIRED
(Average estimated value = 40 PSI)
D. SYSTEM REQUIRED PRESSURE
(A + B + C)
E. MINIMUM SUCTION PRESSURE
(SUBTRACT)
F. SYSTEM BOOST PRESSURE
(D – E)
G. PRV LOSSES
(Estimate 5 Psi)
H. PUMP BOOST PRESSURE
(F+G)
Step 2: Building Water
Requirement
This calculation will determine the total water requirement based on
fixtures in the building.
FIXTURE QTY OF TOTAL
FIXTURE UNIT FIXTURES UNITS